

INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS



ROCK ASSAULT™ 9 FULLY LOADED FRONT BRAKE KIT

300563-KIT (ROCK ASSAULT™ 9 AXLE HOUSING)

KIT CONTENTS



300563-INS



RECOMMENDED TOOLS

Safety Glasses
Ratchet & Socket Set
Wrench Set
Floor Jack
Jack Stands
Torque Wrench

CAUTION

1. Read all instructions completely and carefully before you begin. If anything is not clear, please call our tech support line at 1.877.4X4.TOYS or 559.252.4950 or email tech@trail-gear.com before proceeding.
2. Check to make sure the kit is complete and that no parts are missing (refer to the Kit Contents Section on the first page of these instructions). If anything is missing, please contact Trail-Gear at 1.877.4X4.TOYS or 559.252.4950 or email tech@trail-gear.com.
3. Park vehicle on a clean, dry, flat, level surface and block the tires so the vehicle cannot roll in either direction.
4. This product is for off-road use only. It is recommended that the installation steps below be performed by a competent mechanic. Buyers and users of this product hereby expressly assume all risks associated with the installation and use of this product.



INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS (CONT'D.)



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS & REPLACEMENT PARTS

300563-KIT - ROCK ASSAULT 9 FULLY LOADED FRONT BRAKE KIT

ITEM NO.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	120036-2	WASHER, LOCK, 3/8"	4
2	186091	SCREW, HHCS, 3/8"-24 X 1 1/8", ZINC	4
3	144089	HAT, BRAKE, D60, 6X5.5	2
4	144088	ROTOR, 14", D60, STEEL	2
5	300415	BRAKE BRKT, FD9, PSNGR	1
6	300121	DYNALITE CALIPER	2
7	300000	BOLT, SHCS, M10-1.00 X 20, ZINC	12
8	300416	BRAKE BRKT, FD9, DRVR	1
9	300001	WASHER, LOCK, M10, ZINC	12
10	300562	SCREW, FHCS, 5/8"-18 X 1 1/2", ZINC	4

